. 20

I, <u>School Schoonover</u>, Auditor of the above County, do hereby certify that I have compared the papers writing, to which this certificate is attached, with the original

Petition for incorporation of a portion of the town of Winona as the "Village of Goodview", and resolution of the County Board approving petition and appointing Inspectors, and

Proof of posting (no publication on account of no newspaper in territory), and

Ceptificate of inspectors.

as the same appears of record and on file in the said County Auditor's office, at the Court House in said Winona County, Minnesota, and find the same to be true and correct copy thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at the City of Winona, Minnesota, this $2^{\frac{14}{2}}$ day of August, 1946.

10014 Sichard Schammer County Auditor

Deputy.

2

3

5

б

7

10

11

12 13

14

15 16

17

19

18

20

21 22

23

24

25 26

27 28

29

30

31

32

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Vinona, Minnesota:

The undersigned votors, who have resided in the territory hereinafter described continuously for a period of at least two years prior to the date of this petition, hereby petition your Board to cell an election and fix a time and place when and where the resident voters may vote on the proposition of incorporation of such territory as a village to be known by the name of Village of Goodview.

The territory proposed to be incorporated is all situate in township one hundred seven (107), north, range seven (7), vest, in the Township of Winone, County of Winone, State of Minnesote, and is more particularly described as follows:

The Southwest quarter (STA) of section seventeen (17).

The South half (S) of the South half (S) of the Northeast quarter (N以);
The North half (N) of the Southeast quarter (S以);
The Southeast quarter (S以) of the Southeast quarter (S以);
The South half (S) of the Southeast quarter (S以) of the Northwest quarter (N);
The West half (以) of the Northwest quarter (N);
The Northeast quarter (N)) of the Southwest quarter (S以),
all in section eighteen (18).

All those parts of sections eighteen (18), nineteen (19), and twenty (20), bounded and enclosed by the following

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter (SM2) of section eighteen (18); thence south along the section line to a point where the center of the right-of-way of the Chicago-Great Western Reilroad Company intersects said section line; Thence South 78 degrees 27 minutes east a distance of 365 feet; Thence South 66 degrees 59 minutes east a distance of 502.5 feet; Thence South 32 degrees 50 minutes west a distance of 255.2 feet; Thence South 56 degrees 41 minutes east a distance of 622 feet; Thence South 52 degrees Ol minuter east a distance of 300 feet; Thence South 47 degrees 53 minutes east a distance of 443 feet; Thence South 55 degrees 39 minutes east a distance of 857 feet; Thence South 79 degrees 22 nimutes east a distance of 300 feet; Thence North 20 degrees 54 minutes west a distance of 571.8 feet; Thence South 59 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 1092 feet; Thence South 29 degrees 14 minutes east a distance of 703,4 feet; Thence South 14 degrees 09 minutes east a distance of 278 feet; Thence South 68 degrees 59 minutes east c distance of 180 feet; Thence South 82 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 235 feet; Thence North 36 degrees 46 minutes east a distance of 432.8 feet; Thence South 59 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 193,2 feet; Thence South 13 degrees 26 minutes east a distance of 540 feet; Thence South 58 degrees 53 minutes east a distance of 1008,5 feet;

Thence South 71 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 799.5 feet; Thence South 77 degrees 56 minutes east a distance of 704 feet: Thence South 55 degrees 16 minutes east a distance of 835 feet; 2 to a point where the center of the right-of-way of the Chicago-Great Western Railroad Company intersects the east line of 3 the Northeast quarter (NE) of the Southwest quarter (SW1) of section twenty (20), town and range aforesaid; Thence north along the east line of the West half (W1) of said section twenty (20), to the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter (SE) of the Northwest quarter (NV) of said section 6 twenty (20); Thence westerly to the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter (SWA) of the Northwest quarter (NWA) of said section twenty (20); Thence north to the Northeast corner of the Northeast quarter 8 (NE) of section nineteen (19); Thence at right angles westerly to a point where the center line of the Chicago-Great Western Railroad Company's right-ofway intersects the south line of the Southwest quarter (SVL) of the Southeast quarter (SE) of section eighteen (18); 10 Thence along the center line of the right-of-way of the 11 Chicago-Great Western Railroad Company to a point where said center line intersects the east line of the Southwest quarter 12 (S财) of section eighteen (18); Thence north to the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter (SE) of the Southwest quarter (SE) of said section eighteen 13 (18): 14 Thence west to the Northwest corner of said Southeast quarter (SE) of the Southwest quarter (SE); Thence at right angles north along the east line of the 15 Northwest quarter (NW) of the Southwest quarter (SW) to the 16 Northeast corner thereof; Thence at right angles westerly along the north line of said Northwest quarter (NWA) of the Southwest quarter (SWA) of 17 section eighteen (18), to the place of beginning. 18 This territory consists of land which has been partly platted into lots 19

and blocks, which plats have been duly and legally certified according to the laws of the State and have been filed in the office of the Register of Deeds of Winons County, Minnesota; the unplatted part of such territory adjoins the platted portion and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Village government.

26

The territory contains 789.33 acres of land and has 336 actual residents thereon, as has been duly ascertained by a census taken under our 19th day of Cress., 1946, as appears by the direction on the verification hereto. Dated at Winona, Minnesota, this day of June, 1946. Wilfred H. Lauer, Jr. G. E. La Barre H. M. Englund Norman G. Hall Mary E. Lauer

Mrs. Bessie Davis Vera P. Englund Hannah V. Hall

JOHN R. FOLEY ATTORNEY AT LAW ABASHA, MINNESOTA

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

| | Fred R. Naas | Herman J Dunn |
|-----------|---|---|
| | Edward G. Berg Harvey Gordon | Ruth E. Girod Mrs. H. J. Dunn |
| | Hugo C. Boelter C. M. Opsahl | A. Grant Burleigh Nick Luhmann |
| | Maurice A. Miller Anthony A. Rollinger | Della Luhmann Lucille E. Thern |
| | Paul M. Brom Mrs. Frank J. Brom | R. R. Cantrell Mildred Cantrell |
| | Olyde Girod Royal G. Tern | Robert J. Bauer Willard W. Matzke |
| 1 | Dlokse E. Naas Viola K. Herg | Guy R. Burt Don W. Dorn |
| - | Grace Gordon | Mrs. Guy Burt |
| | Leafa L. Boelter | Miss Evelyn Michael |
| | A. Evelyn Opsahl | Kenneth W. Junghaus |
| | Margaret C. Miller | Carl Anderson |
| | Rortence E. Rollinger | Roth Kuhlman |
| | Martha R. Brom | <u> </u> |
| | | 그는 그는 이번 회사를 모르아되지만 되다. |
| | | |
| SI | ATE OF MINNESOTA | |
| CO | unty of Winona | |
| | 0 00 00 | on 10 - 1 + 0 |
| | without a. Ruch | nger, leppel 11- oaus |
| an | a Dord R. Many | iges, Nelfred H. Laure, being three of the persons who made |
| th | e foregoing petition being each fi | rst duly sworn, states that the census |
| me | ntioned in the petition was accura | tely taken on the dates specified and that |
| al | l of the facts contained in said p | etition are true. |
| | | anthony a. Rullinger |
| | | Weldred fr. Janes for |
| | | Dord R. Mans |
| Su | bscribed and sworn to before me | |
| th | is <u>20 day</u> of June, 1946. | |
| | Mousiss a. Miller Notary Public | |
| Wi: My | none County, Minnesota Commission expires Syl 27,19 | 82 |
| | Commission expires and the | |
| | (Saal) | |
| | | |

JOHN R. FOLEY ATTORNEY AT LAW WABASHA, MINNESOTA

30

31

cast for end against said proposition which said certificate shall be signed

offered the following Resolution and moved its

27

32

1

Commissioner Pellowski

and verified by at least top of acid inspectors to the effect that the statements contained therein are true;

7. the County Auditor chall thereafter attach said cortificate to the exiginal position presented to this Doned with a copy of this resolution and original proofs of posting notice of said election and file the whole in his office as one document.

The Motion was seconded by Commissioner Beach and upon put to a vote was unamimously adopted.

JOHN R. FOLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WABASHA, MINNESOTA

б

That on the 13th day of July. 1043, he people true and correct copies of the petition for incorporation of the ovillage of Condular. The original of which to an ille in the office of the County Andliop in and for the County of Timms. Chancests, and notice of closeles, the original of which to astacked hereto, at the Sallowing public pieces within the boundaries described in the political attacked hereto, at attacked hereto, the sallowing public pieces within the boundaries described in the political attacked hereto, the sallowing public pieces within the boundaries described in the political

One on Cologhono polo en the South elde of V. S. Mightey () Si in Stone es the faci I. Deter residence, and

Che en beleghene polo en the Housecat comer of the Intercetted of W. C. Elektron () Ch and the Che Chester House edjoining the Homien J. Hum vanishance. and

One on teleghone pole on the Herin elde of V. S. Highway V Cl in front of the Alien Fachusper replâcace.

Fred R. Nass

Subjectives and areas to vertere no this

JOHN R. FOLEY

John R. Folcy, Notary Labisc Volcolo County, Minnecelo Ny Comisonien orphron Julio 11, 1040

(SEAL)

NOTICE OF ELECTION

State of Minnosota }ss

To the Voters residing within the territory described in the petition to which this Notice is attached.

You are hereby notified that on the 6th day of August, 1946, between the hours of 9 A. M. and 8 P. M. at the car garage of Herman J. Dunn at the corner of Goodview Road and Highway # 61 within the territory described in the said petition, an election will be held to determine whether or not the territory described in the attached petition, shall incorporate as the "Village of Goodview".

By order of the Board of County Commissioners.

Chairman

Attest

County Auditor.

WHEREAS a petition for the incorporation of the Village of Goodview in the County of Vinona, Minnesota, has been presented to, carefully examined and considered by this Board, and

WHEREAS the said petition conforms to and contains the information required by law:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Winona County, Minnesota, that:

- 1. the petition is hereby approved;
- 2. an election is hereby called to be held on the 6th day of August

 1946, between the hours of _____A. M., and _____A. P. M., of said date

 in the three car garage of Herman J. Dunn at the corner of Goodview Road and

 Highway # 61 within the territory described in the petition for the purpose of

 enabling the voters of said territory to vote for on against such incorporation;
- 3. the following residents within said territory are hereby appointed

 Inspectors who shall act as Judges of said Election and conduct the same in

 accordance with law, viz: Mrs. H. B. Macemon . Fred Michael, Sr.

 and A. A. Rollinger :
- 4. Fred R. Nass is hereby appointed and directed to post a Notice of Election, with a copy of the petition for incorporation presented to this Board thereto attached stating the time and place when and where the voters thereof will vote for or against such inforporation:
- 5. ballots shall be prepared bearing the following words "For Incorporation-Yes--No" with a square after each of the last two words, in one of which the voter shall make a cross to express his choice and such ballots shall contain additional information as to the territory and the boundaries thereof upon which the above entitled question of incorporation shall be voted;
- 6. the Inspectors shall immediately after such election make and file with the County Auditor a certificate declaring the time and place of holding said election, and that they have canvassed the ballots cast thereat and the number cast for and against said proposition which said certificate shall be signed

end verified by et least to of said improtors to the effect that the statements contained therein are true:

7. the County Auditor chall thereafter attach seld certificate to the original position presented to this Beard with a copy of this resolution and original presso of posting notice of said election and file the whole in his office as one document.

The Motion was seconded by Commissioner Beach and upon put to a vote was unanimously adopted.

JOHN R. FOLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WABASHA, MINNESOTA

б

3

4

5

8

10 11

12

13 14

15

17

16

19

18

20

23

24

25 26

27

28

29 30

31

32

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Vinona, Hinnesota: The undersigned voters, who have resided in the territory hereinafter

described continuously for a period of at least two years prior to the date of this petition, hereby petition your Board to call an election and fix a time and place when and where the resident voters may vote on the proposition of incorporation of such territory as a village to be known by the name of Village of Goodview.

The territory proposed to be incorporated is all situate in township one hundred seven (107), north, range seven (7), west, in the Township of Winona, County of Winona, State of Minnesota, and is more particularly described as follows:

The Southwest quarter (SWA) of section seventeen (17).

The South half (S) of the South half (S) of the Northeast quarter (NE);
The North half (D) of the Southeast quarter (SE);
The Southeast quarter (SE) of the Southeast quarter (SE);
The South half (S) of the Southeast quarter (SE) of the Northwest quarter (NE);
The West half (N) of the Northwest quarter (NE);
The Northeast quarter (NE) of the Southwest quarter (SU),
all in section eighteen (18).

All those parts of sections eighteen (18), nineteen (19), and twenty (20), bounded and enclosed by the following line:

Beginning at the Morthwest comer of the Southwest quarter (SN) of section eighteen (18); thence south along the section line to a point where the center of the right-of-way of the Chicago-Great Western Railread Company intersects said section line;
Thence South 78 degrees 27 minutes east a distance of 365 feet;

Thence South 66 degrees 59 minutes east a distance of 502.5 feet;
Thence South 32 degrees 50 minutes west a distance of 255.2 feet;
Thence South 56 degrees 41 minutes east a distance of 300 feet;
Thence South 52 degrees 53 minutes east a distance of 300 feet;
Thence South 55 degrees 53 minutes east a distance of 443 feet;
Thence South 55 degrees 39 minutes east a distance of 300 feet;
Thence South 79 degrees 32 minutes east a distance of 300 feet;
Thence South 50 degrees 54 minutes west a distance of 571.6 feet;
Thence South 59 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 1092 feet;
Thence South 59 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 1092 feet;

Thence South 29 degrees 14 minutes east a distance of 703.4 feet; Thence South 14 degrees 09 minutes east a distance of 278 feet;

Thence South 68 degrees 59 minutes east a distance of 180 feet; Thence South 82 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 235 feet; Thence North 36 degrees 46 minutes east a distance of 432.8 feet;

Thence South 59 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 193.2 feet; Thence South 13 degrees 26 minutes east a distance of 540 feet; Thence South 58 degrees 53 minutes east a distance of 1008.5 feet;

JOHN R. FOLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WABASHA, MINNESOTA

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Thence South 71 degrees 31 minutes east a distance of 799.5 fact; Thinco South 77 degrees 56 minutes east a distance of 704 feet; Thence South 55 degrees 16 minutes east a distance of 835 feet; to a point where the center of the right-of-way of the Chicage-Great Western Railroad Company intersects the east line of the Northeast quarter (NES) of the Southwest quarter (SVE). of section twenty (30), town and range aforesaid; Thence north along the east line of the West half (Wh) of said section twenty (20), to the Northeast corner of the Southeast querter (SEZ) of the Borthwest querter (NEZ) of maid section twenty (20): Thence westerly to the Northwest corner of the Southwest quarter (STA) of the Northwest quarter (NTA) of said section twenty (20); Thence north to the Northeast corner of the Northeast quarter (NE) of section mineteen (19): Thence at right angles vesterly to a point where the center line of the Chicago-Great Western Railroad Company's right-ofway intersects the south line of the Southwest quarter (51%) of the Southeest quarter (SM;) of section eighteen (18); Mence along the center line of the right-of-way of the Chicago-Great Western Reilroad Company to a point where said center line interscots the east line of the Southwest quarter (SW) of section eighteen (18); Thence north to the Northeast corner of the Southeast quarter (S操) of the Southwest quarter (S联) of said section eighteen (18): Thence west to the Northwest corner of said Southeast quarter (S%) of the Southwest quarter (SM); Thence at right engles north along the east line of the Northwest quarter (Mil) of the Southwest quarter (SH) to the Northeast comer thereof; Thence at right angles venterly along the north line of said Northwest quarter (N%) of the Southwest quarter (St) of section eighteen (18), to the place of beginning.

This territory consists of land which has been partly platted into lots and blocks, which plats have been duly and legally certified according to the laws of the State and have been filed in the office of the Register of Doeds of Winona County, Minnesota; the unplatted part of such territory adjoins the platted portion and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to Villago government.

| The territory contains 789.3 | <u>3 acres of 1</u> | land and has | actual |
|--|----------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| residents thereon, as has been du 19th | dy ascortei: June | | |
| direction on theday | of | . 1946, as ap | pears by the |
| verlfication hereto. | 22 | | |
| Dosed at Winona, Minnesota, this G. E. La Barre | | June, 1946. Wilfred H. Lauer | , Jr. |
| Norman G. Hall | ; 303 0 | H. M. Englund | ngahan in dirikaran ing pangahan pangalangan |
| Mrs. Bessie Davis | (| Mary E. Lauer | <u>Caralla de Arentes de mentre de la composito </u> |
| Hannah V. Hall | · | Wera P. Englund | |
| | | | |

JOHN R. FOLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WARASHA, MINNESOTA

| Fred A Wass | Herman J Dunn |
|---|---|
| Edward G. Berg | Ruth E. Girod |
| Harvey Gordon | Mrs. H. J. Dunn |
| Hugo C. Boelter | A. Grant Burleigh |
| C. M. Opsahl | Nick Luhmann |
| Maurice A. Miller | Della Luhmann |
| Anthony A. Bollinger | Lucille E. Thern |
| Paul M. Brom | R. R. Cantrell |
| Mps Frank J. Brom | -Mildred Cantrell |
| Clyde Girad | Robert J. Bauer |
| Royal C. Tern | Willerd W. Matrke |
| Elaise E. Mass | Guy R. Burt |
| Viola K. Berg | Don W. Dorn |
| Grace Gordon | Mrs. Guy Burt |
| Lesfa L. Boelter | -Wigg-Evelyn-Michael- |
| A. Eyelyn Opsahl | Kenneth W. Junghaus |
| Margaret C. Willer | Garl Anderson |
| | Ruth Kuhlman |
| Mortence E. Rollinger | Dorls-Nodjeski |
| | Mark J. Schneider |
| 2.45.45.15 [1] : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : | |
| 의 경우 경우 가장 경우 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 기본 사람들은 기본 경우 기본 | |
| | |
| STATE OF HIMESOTA | |
| 55 0 | |
| COUNTY OF WIHOMA | |
| [일반대 [명화] 10 [12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | |
| | |
| Anthony A Pollings | Wilfred H. Lauer, Jr. |
| | |
| and Fred R. Mana | _ being three of the persons who made |
| 이 나는 병과 화가를 하실한 바다를 하는데 그들은 이 모든 것이다. | |
| the foregoing patition being each first | duly sworn, states that the census |
| | 이 뭐 하는 이렇게 되었다. 뭐 그렇게 하는 것 같아 없었다. |
| mentioned in the petition was accuratel; | r taken on the dates specified and that |
| | |
| all of the facts contained in said peti- | tion are true. |
| | |
| | Anthony A Pollinger |
| | - MANORY II TO THE PERSON |
| | |
| | Manager T. T. |
| | -Wilfred H. Lauer, Jr. |
| | |
| | -Wilfred H. Lauer, Jr Fred R. Wass |
| Oringeribad and guarn to become ma | |
| Dubceribed and sworn to before me | |
| | |
| | |
| this 22_day or June, 1946. | |
| this 22_day or June, 1946. | |
| this 22_day of June, 1946. Naurice A. Willer Rotery Public | Erod - R Wees |
| this 22_day of June, 1946. - Maurice A. Miller Rotary Public | Erod - R Wees |
| 통해 보는 하는 것을 하는 것들이 되었다. 그는 것은 것을 하는 것을 물목 보통하는 것을 하는 것 | Erod - R Wees |
| this 22_day of June, 1946. - Maurice A. Miller Rotary Public | Erod - R Wees |
| this 22_day of June, 1946. - Maurice A. Miller Rotary Public | Erod - R Wees |
| this 22_day of June, 1946. Naurice A. Miller Rublic | Erod - R Wees |

JOHN R. FOLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
WASASHA, MINNESOTA

Wo. The undersigned indpostors hereby sortify and return that to have 1 So orders and could only at blood nothered as to door collect and become 2 Norman 8. June of the corner of Goodview Rood and Highway (61 vittin the 3 torritory accorded in the politics for incorporation of the "Villege of 4 Coodylev^a on the 6th day of August. 1946. between the hours of 9:68 A. H.. and 8:00 P. II., the time and place operinci in the clostic notice, to veto 6 of or against Villago incorporation under the laws of the State of Manago to 7 and that the following votes vere each for and against cald proposition as 8 conversed by an. to-mat: 9 10 Those vere cost West tecosperation. Yes 119 VOTOO 11 where were each the incorporation. Not 37 12 13 Mrs. H. B. Macemon Fred Michael, Sr. 14 15 A. A. Rollinger SPACE OF LITTLESONA 16 COUNTRY OF UTILICALA 17 Mrs. M. D. Masmon, Fred Michael, Sr., and A. A. Rellinger being duly 18 cross. Ald coy cock for bissoil that the statements herein contained in the 19 loregoing eorgizions and return ande by ther are true. 20 Mrs. H. B. Macemon 21 Fred Michael, Sr. 22 on ogolod of agon bas bod kneudel A. A. Rollinger 23 1945. 24 Rausico a. Milles 10014 25 Notary Public. Vinenc County. Minnopota My Compinates oxpires <u>Sept 27,1952</u> 26 27

(Seal).

29 30

28

31